w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6398-6408/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMANG DHANUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7864-7867/2021 (XVII) (IA No.168167/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv. Mr. Shivanker Beher, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. Nos. 6398-6408/2021

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the

counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 9 and 13 to 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 10 to 12 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period

List again on 7.04.2022.

C.A. Nos. 7864-7867/2021

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf M/S. K Ashar & Co., Ld. Advocate-on-Record for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of said period, the matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court whether vakalatnama and counter affidavit filed or not, as service is already completed on behalf of sole respondent.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

MG