

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6398-6408/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMANG DHANUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136812/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH C.A. No. 7864-7867/2021

(IA No. 168167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S., Adv.
For M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S., Adv.
For M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kataria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.1 seeking adjournment to file counter
affidavit, four weeks' time is granted.

List after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER