## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6398-6408/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

**UMANG DHANUKA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136812/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 7864-7867/2021 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 168167/2021

IA No. 168167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Toprani, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks' in terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent nos. 8 to 11.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)