ww.ecourtsindia.com

/.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6398-6408/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMANG DHANUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136812/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 7864-7867/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 168167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ashmita Goradiya, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Toprani, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ashmita Goradiya, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel

appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.8 to 11 seeking adjournment, re-list after three weeks.

The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) will provide list of all connected cases in which similar or identical issues raised.

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, list the present appeals along with other connected/similar matters before one Bench.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR